

**Site Infrastructure Phase 6**

Merced, CA

PROJECT NO. 906070

Bid Package 01011.0

Grading

Prime Trade Contract

			Greg Opinski Construction, Inc.	George Reed, Inc.	Mass X, Inc.	BIDDER D
<b>Estimate \$405,000</b>						
Base Bid			\$868,669	\$1,232,000	\$839,999	
			0.00			
Delay Rate		Per Day	0.00	1,500.00	1,300.00	
<b>DELAY RATE (x 10)</b>			\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Adjustments/Inclusions/Exclusions:</b>	<b>Status</b>					
<b>ALTERNATES</b>						
Additive Alternate 3 - Construction Access @ Existing Trailers			\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	
Deductive Alternate 1 - Deduct AB& Geotextile @ Roadway			-114,595.00	-100,000.00	-100,000.00	
<b>Subtotal Of Additional Items</b>			<b>(\$99,595.00)</b>	<b>(\$88,000.00)</b>	<b>(\$70,000.00)</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total Base Proposal</b>						
Total Base Proposal			\$868,669.00	\$1,247,000.00	\$852,999.00	\$0.00
Accept Deductive Alternate 1			(\$114,595.00)	(\$100,000.00)	(\$100,000.00)	\$0.00
<b>Total</b>			<b>\$754,074.00</b>	<b>\$1,147,000.00</b>	<b>\$752,999.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

**Apparent Low Bidder: Mass X, Inc.**

*Apparent Low Bidder*

**Site Infrastructure Phase 6**

Merced, CA

PROJECT NO. 906070

Bid Package 01011.2

Rough Carpentry

Prime Trade Contract

			Greg Opinski Construction, Inc.	Roebbelen Contracting, Inc.	Artisan Construction & Design
<b>Estimate</b> <b>\$144,000</b>					
Base Bid			\$278,241	\$464,000	\$239,220.54
Delay Rate		Per Day	0.00	0.00	1.00
<b>DELAY RATE (x 10)</b>			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
<b>Adjustments/Inclusions/Exclusions:</b>	<b>Status</b>				
ALTERNATES					
NONE					
<b>Subtotal Of Additional Items</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Total Base Proposal			\$278,241.00	\$464,000.00	\$239,230.54
Total Adjustments			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Total</b>			<b>\$278,241.00</b>	<b>\$464,000.00</b>	<b>\$239,230.54</b>

**Apparent Low Bidder: Artisan Construction & Design**

*Apparent Low Bidder*

**Site Infrastructure Phase 6**  
Merced, CA

PROJECT NO. 906070

Bid Package 01011.3  
Landscape

Prime Trade Contract

Estimate \$360,000			Clearwater Construction Services, Inc.	BIDDER B	BIDDER C
Base Bid			\$575,280		
Delay Rate		Per Day	1.00		
DELAY RATE (x 10)			\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Adjustments/Inclusions/Exclusions:</b>	<b>Status</b>				
Unit Price #1			1950		
NONE			\$4.00		
			4.00		
			1.00		
<b>Subtotal Of Additional Items</b>			<b>\$1,959.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Total Base Proposal			\$575,290.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Adjustments			\$1,959.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Total</b>			<b>\$577,249.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

**Apparent Lower Bidder: Clearwater Construction Services, Inc.**

*Apparent Low Bidder*

**Site Infrastructure Phase 6**  
Merced, CA

PROJECT NO. 906270  
Bid Package 4

**Prime Trade Contract**

**Bridge Construction**

		Estimate \$315,000	Bidder A	Bidder B	Bidder C	Bidder D	Bidder E
Base Bid							
Delay Rate		Per Day					
<b>DELAY RATE (x 10)</b>			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Adjustments/Inclusions/Exclusions:</b>	<b>Status</b>						
<b>ALTERNATES</b>							
<b>Additive Alternate #2 - Le Grand Bridge</b>							
<b>Subtotal Of Additional Items</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Total Base Proposal			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Adjustments			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Total</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

**No Bids**